Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) QMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
KEVIN F. BULSON 801 Ashmeade Road Charlotte, North Carolina 28211	Name: BIG HARVEST DISTRIBUTING, LLC
Individual(s)	Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Solder LLC Citizenship US  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing FATWHEELS	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,462,378  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph H. Dougherty	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\\\^40.00\$
Street Address: 4219 Kronos Place	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: Charlotte	8. Payment Information:
State: NC Zip: 28210	
Phone Number: 704-940-3988	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number: 4561	Authorized User Name
Email Address: ralph@ralphdougherty.com	
9. Signature: Signature Signature	March 14, 2013  Date
RALPH H. DOUGHERTY  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004982 FRAME: 0594

Docket 4561

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KEVIN F. BULSON, of 801 Ashmeade Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28211, has adopted and is using, and is the owner of the following trademark registration:

Registration Date Trademark Registration No. 3,462,378 July 8, 2008 **FATWHEELS** 

WHEREAS, BIG HARVEST DISTRIBUTING, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company. having a business address of 1116 Dewey Street, Plymouth, MI 48170, is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other good and valuable consideration, and with intent to be legally bound, KEVIN F. BULSON hereby assigns to BIG HARVEST DISTRIBUTING, LLC, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Signed at Charlotte, North Carolina, this 7 day of March, 2013.

Assignor

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of North Carolina

County of Mecklen burg

I. Cecil W Mann Jr, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Kevin F. Bulson personally appeared before me this 9th day of March, 2013, and signed the foregoing

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: March 20, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 004982 FRAME: 0595 CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: The information contained in this transmission is privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately reply to the sender that you have received this communication in error and then delete it. Thank you.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004982 FRAME: 0596

**RECORDED: 03/14/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004982 FRAME: 0597